Input Data Element
1/15
/ TDA01
English Japanese English Japanese
1 Input common field 入力共通項目
an 398 398 M M
Refer to EDI specification for details 詳細はＥＤＩ仕様書を参照。
2 Declaration No. 申告等番号

SS an 4 4 8 C -
License approval
type code
A528 (Private : Changeable)
It shall be the code which can be used for transit
declaration.
（民間：変更可）
入力されたトランジット承認証等識別はトランジット対
応であること
51 Transit license/approval
No.
トランジット承認証番号
等
SN an 20 20 * C -
B701 (Private : Changeable)
(1)When the code which needs to input the
license/approval No. is inputted to "Transit
license/approval identification" item, shall be
inputted to this item.
(2)When the code of the license/approval No. by
system processing is inputted to "Transit
license/approval identification" item, input shall not
be duplicated.
（民間：変更可）
（１）トランジット承認証等識別欄に番号の入力を必要
とするコードが入力された場合は、この項目に入力が
あること。
（２）トランジット承認証等識別欄にシステム処理を行っ
た番号であるコードが入力された場合は、重複入力不
可
52 Invoice type code インボイス識別
IV1 an 1 1 M -
"A" to "C" (Private : Changeable)
Input invoice type code by kinds below
A : Invoice
B : Docs in lieu of invoice
C : Electronic invoice
（民間：変更可）
Ａ：インボイス
Ｂ：インボイスに代わる書類
C：電子インボイス
53 Electronic invoice
receipt No.
電子インボイス受付番
号
IV2 an 12 12 C -
B530 (Private : Changeable)
(1)It shall be the receipt No. which can be used by
transit declaration.
(2)In case "C" is inputted to the invoice identify,
electronic invoice the receipt No inputting is
required.
(3)In case the character except "C" is inputted to
invoice identify, it cannot be inputted.
（民間：変更可）
（１）入力された電子インボイス受付番号はトランジット
通関対応であること
（２）インボイス識別に「C」が入力された場合は、電子
インボイス受付番号を必須入力
（３）インボイス識別に「C」以外が入力された場合は、
入力不可
Input Data Element
9/15
/ TDA01
English Japanese English JapaneseReference DBCode
Input Condition / Input Format
Format
Service Name / Service ID
No.
C
ol
um
n
ID R
ep
et
iti
on
 1
Element Name
D
ig
it
A
ttr
ib
ut
e
Pre-registration of Correction of transit declaration
Condition
R
ep
et
iti
on
 2 CustomPrivate
B
yt
e
54 Invoice No. インボイス番号
IV3 an 35 35 C -
(Private : Changeable)
Input invoice No.

yt
e
59 Freight type code 運賃区分コード
FR1 an 1 1 C -
"A" to "E" (Private : Changeable)
Input the following codes depending on the amount
of the freight column
A : Freight corresponding to the total amount on B/L
B : Freight corresponding to the partial amount on
B/L
      - In case that there are some columns not to be
assigned to the freight in multi-column
        declaration, such as mixed Commercial and No
Commercial Value cargo.
C : Freight corresponding to the partial amount on
B/L
      - In case that only some cargoes of B/L is cleared
to the customs and only the
        freight of that cargoes are input.
D : Freight of balance
      - In case that actual fee is over than fee specified
in invoice.
E : Freight to be calculated by system
（民間：変更可）
Ａ：Ｂ／Ｌ上の運賃全額（チャージコレクト）
Ｂ：Ｂ／Ｌ上の運賃の一部で、インボイス価格に対応す
る分の運賃
Ｃ：内取分の運賃(内取通関で手作業により算出した
運賃）
Ｄ：インボイス等上の運賃より実際の運賃が上まわって
いる場合の差額運賃
Ｅ：システムにより自動計算された運賃
60 Freight currency code 運賃通貨コード
FR2 an 3 3 C -
Currency code
(ISO4217/alphabet)
A527 (Private : Changeable)
(1)Input Freight currency code.
(2)When Freight type code is "A" or "B" or "C" or
"D", inputting is required.
(3)When Freight type code is "E", it cannot be
inputted.
（民間：変更可）
（１）運賃通貨コードを入力する
（２）運賃区分コードが「Ａ」「Ｂ」「Ｃ」「Ｄ」の場合は、入
力必須
（３）運賃区分コードが「Ｅ」の場合は、入力不可
61 Freight charges 運賃
FR3 n 16 16 M -
(Private : Changeable)
(1)Input Freight
(2)In case the code of currency is other than "MMK",
4 digits can be inputted after decimal point.
(3)In case the currency is "MMK", 2 digits can be
inputted after decimal point.
（民間：変更可）
（１）運賃を入力
（２）通貨コードが「ＭＭＫ」以外の場合は、小数点以
下第４位まで入力可
（３）通貨コードが「ＭＭＫ」の場合は、小数点以下第２
位まで入力可
62 Insurance type code 保険区分コード
IN1 an 1 1 C -
"A" or "B" or
"C" or "E"
(Private : Changeable)
 Input the code according to the following
classification for the amount of insurance
A : Individual Insurance
B : Comprehensive Insurance
C : No Insurance
E : Insurance to be calculated by system
（民間：変更可）
インボイス価格条件にＣ＆Ｉ価格またはＣＩＦ価格が入
力された場合は入力不可
Ａ：個別の保険
Ｂ：包括保険
Ｃ：保険を付保しない
Ｅ：保険料を自動計算
63 Insurance currency code 保険通貨コード
IN2 an 3 3 C -
Currency code
(ISO4217/alphabet)
A527 (Private : Changeable)
(1)When Insurance type code is "A", inputting is
required.
(2)When Insurance type code is "B" or "C" or "E", it
cannot be inputted.
（民間：変更可）
（１）保険区分コードが「Ａ」の場合は、入力必須
（２）保険区分コードが「Ｂ」「Ｃ」「Ｅ」の場合は、入力不
可
Input Data Element
11/15
/ TDA01
English Japanese English JapaneseReference DBCode
Input Condition / Input Format
Format
Service Name / Service ID
No.
C
ol
um
n
ID R
ep
et
iti
on
 1
Element Name
D
ig
it
A
ttr
ib
ut
e
Pre-registration of Correction of transit declaration
Condition
R
ep
et
iti
on
 2 CustomPrivate
B
yt
e
64 Insurance 保険金額
IN3 n 14 14 M -

(3)The day when this service was inputted shall be
within the term of validity.
(4)When Insurance type code is "A" or "C" or "E", it
cannot be inputted.
(5)When it is registered as "FOB" Comprehensive
insurance, Incoterms shall be "FOB".
(6)It shall not be registered for aviation
Comprehensive insurance.
（民間：変更可）
（１）保険区分コードが「Ｂ」の場合は、包括保険登録
番号を入力必須
　－保険料率が１種類の場合（枝番がない場合）
　　１～５桁：包括保険番号
　　６桁：「1」
　－保険料率が品名により異なる場合（枝番がある場
合）
　　１～５桁：包括保険番号
　　６桁：枝番
（２）入力された枝番が登録されていること
（３）入力された包括保険登録番号が有効期限内であ
ること
（４）保険区分コードが「Ａ」「Ｃ」「Ｅ」の場合は、入力不
可
（５）ＦＯＢの包括保険の場合は、インボイス価格条件
コードがＦＯＢであること
（６）航空用保険でないこと
66 Exemption code of
transit duty
通過税免税コード
RE an 4 4 C -
Exemption code A520 (Private : Changeable)
(1)In case of exemption of transit duty, input relevant
code
(2)The day when this service was inputted shall be
within the term of validity.
(3)It shall be the code which can be used for transit
declaration.
（民間：変更可）
（１）通過税について、免税が適用される場合に通過
税免税の種別をコードで入力
（２）入力された免税コードが有効期限内であること
（３）トランジット通関対応であること
67 Deposit No. デポジット番号
PF an 12 12 C -
B852 (Private : Changeable)
When using the deposit, input Deposit No.
（民間：変更可）
デポジットを利用する場合に、デポジット番号を入力
68 Security registration No. 担保登録番号
SC an 12 12 C -
B821 (Private : Changeable)
When required for the inclusive security, input valid
security registration No.
（民間：変更可）
据置担保を利用する場合に、有効な据置担保登録番
号を入力
69 Notes1 記事1
NT1 w 200 600 C -
(Private : Changeable)
Input Notes1
（民間：変更可）
記事1を入力
70 Notes2 記事2
NT2 w 100 300 C -
(Private : Changeable)
Input Notes2